

**CITY OF WOOSTER
STIBBS STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: October 13, 2021**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Palmer & Son Excavating	
BID ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
2A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	10	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	
2B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	
2C	202	PIPE REMOVED OR FILLED	990	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,960.00	
2D	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
2E	202	INLET REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
2F	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	13	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	
2G	202	WALK REMOVED	288	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 432.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 576.00	
2H	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
3A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	
3B	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	50	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	
3C	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	142	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,810.00	
3D	611	INLET, 18" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
3E	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	203	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,255.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,353.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,240.00	
3F	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	443	FT	\$ 105.00	\$ 46,515.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 55,818.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 56,261.00	
3G	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	
4A	638	WATER WORK AT SPINK STREET	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
4B	638	WATER WORK AT BELMONT AVENUE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
4C	638	WATER WORK AT GASCHE STREET	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	
5	638	10" GATE VALVE & BOX	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	
6A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	205	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	
6B	638	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	20	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6C	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	9	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	
6D	638	2" CORPORATION STOP AND TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
6E	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	9	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	
6F	638	2" CURB STOP AND BOX	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
6G	638	1" COUPLING	9	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	
6H	638	3/4" x 1" UNION	9	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	

6I	638	2" COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
6J	638	1" UNION	9	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
6K	638	2" UNION	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
6L	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
7	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	13	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
8	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	288	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,728.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,462.00	\$ 2,462.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
10A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	18	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00
10B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	7	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00
10C	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
10D	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN POST AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
11	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 4,106.00	\$ 4,106.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	175	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
						\$ 142,500.00				
CONTINGENCIES 10%										
						\$ 14,300.00				
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 156,800.00		\$ 152,566.00		\$ 153,345.00

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes